502699692 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN JOSEPH MARINO	02/20/2014
DAVID WISEMAN	02/20/2014
STUART MILLER	02/20/2014
MATTHEW STEPHEN JENNINGS	02/24/2014
MATTHEW CORBIN	02/20/2014
SEAN CAMPBELL	02/20/2014
C. KEITH LONG	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHTRONIC OUTDOOR PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	CANON'S COURT
Internal Address:	22 VICTORIA STREET
City:	HAMILTON HM12
State/Country:	BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29476480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025817-9581-US00

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0683

502699692

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. LAWSON, JR.
Signature:	/edward r. lawson, jr./
Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=14619501_ASFILED_Assignment#page1.tif source=14619501_ASFILED_Assignment#page2.tif source=14619501_ASFILED_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Techtronic Outdoor Products Technology Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Bermuda corporation having its principal place of business at:

Canon's Court 22 Victoria Street Hamilton HM12 - Bermuda (BM)

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ryan Joseph Marino 209 Wyatt Avenue Clemson, SC 29631

David Wiseman 315 Tillotson Road Anderson, SC 29621

Stuart Miller 209 Timberlake Road Anderson, SC 29625

Matthew Stephen Jennings 1080 Peppercorn Lane Sumter, SC 29154

Matthew Corbin 128 Taylors Trail Anderson, SC 29621

Sean Campbell 2602 Lindale Road Anderson, SC 29621

C. Keith Long 300 Lakewinds Court Seneca, SC 29672

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "CHARGER" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/476480 on December 13, 2013 (Atty. File No. 025817-9581-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application")
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0685 said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

2/20/2014	Ryan Joseph Maripo
Date	Ryan Joseph Manus
2/20/2014	
Date	David Wiseman ⊁ ∫///
2/20/14	UH 1. 115
Date	Stuart Miller
 Date	Matthew Stephen Jennings
2/20/14	W. Al
Date	Matthew Corbin
2/24/2011	Shran-
Date	Sean Campbell
<u>02/24/2014</u> Date	C. Keith Long
Date *	C. Keith Long

said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

· #	
Date	Ryan Joseph Marino
Date	David Wisemant
Date	Stuart Miller
	Matthew Stephen Jennings
Date	Matthew Corbin
Date	Sean Campbell
Date	C. Keith Long

025817-9581\14202997.1